

# XIGERA SAFARI LODGE

## STO20 TACTICAL RATE SCHEDULE

**PERIOD: 2026 / 2027**

### PROMOTIONAL RATES



SUITE TYPES	06 JAN '26 – 31 MAR '26	01 APR '26 – 31 MAY '26	01 JUN '26 – 30 SEP '26 **PEAK**	01 OCT '26 – 19 DEC '26	20 DEC '26 – 05 JAN '27 **PEAK**
<b>SUITES (11) &amp; THE XIGERA FAMILY SUITE (1)</b> PER ADULT PER NIGHT SHARING	USD 1 716	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	USD 1 947	NOT APPLICABLE
SINGLE SUPPLEMENT PER ADULT PER NIGHT	USD 0	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	USD 0	NOT APPLICABLE
<b>PILOT / PRIVATE GUIDE ACCOMMODATION (4)</b> PER PERSON PER NIGHT (NETT NON-COMMISSIONABLE)	USD 200	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	USD 200	NOT APPLICABLE
<b>LODGE EXCLUSIVE USE – (MIN 3 NIGHTS)</b> PER NIGHT - MAX 24 PAX IN SUITES (11) & THE XIGERA FAMILY SUITE (1)	USD 41 184	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	USD 46 728	NOT APPLICABLE

***\*\*Tactical Rates are subject to availability at time of booking and will be closed out due to inventory / demand over high occupancy periods***

DESCRIPTION	
Great Explorations (Pty) Limited owns Xigera Safari Lodge (Herein after referred to as "Xigera Safari Lodge"). Xigera Safari Lodge is situated in the western Moremi Game Reserve in Botswana's Okavango Delta. This pristine wetland paradise is home to a great variety of wildlife including leopard and lion; elephant, buffalo and hippo; and giraffe, lechwe, reedbuck and sitatunga. Open floodplains studded with lala palms surround the densely wooded island that houses Xigera Safari Lodge. Impressive jackalberry, mangosteen and leadwood trees form an ancient canopy under which the lodge is nestled. All 12 suites have been carefully designed to give endless views out over the floodplains and the chance to watch passing wildlife.	
SUITE DESCRIPTION AND MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY	
SUITE DESCRIPTION	
The 11 standard suites include a separate lounge, bedroom, dressing area, full bathroom and outdoor shower and feature Wi-Fi and air-conditioning, as well as a private deck with a gazebo offering uninterrupted floodplain views. <b>The Xigera Family Suite</b> consists of two complete full bedrooms each with their own full bathroom, dressing area and outdoor shower and all the offerings found in a normal suite, joined by an interleading lounge area that opens up onto a deck with an outdoor gazebo.	<p><b>MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY</b></p> <p><b>SUITES</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 2 Adults sharing; or</li> <li>• 1 Adult sharing with 1 Child.</li> </ul> <p><b>THE XIGERA FAMILY SUITE</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 2 Adults sharing with 2 Adults; or</li> <li>• 2 Adults Sharing with 1 or 2 Children</li> <li>• <i>A minimum of 4 guests will be charged during peak periods and a minimum of 3 guests during off peak periods for The Xigera Family Suite.</i></li> <li>• All Suites cannot accommodate extra beds</li> </ul>

<b>ACCOMMODATION RATES ARE INCLUSIVE OF</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• All meals;</li> <li>• Park fees, accommodation taxes, applicable tourism levies and all relevant Value Added Tax (VAT);</li> <li>• All non-alcoholic and alcoholic beverages (with the exception of wines, spirits and champagnes on the Premium List);</li> <li>• Daily laundry service (weather and water supply permitting)</li> <li>• All activities, including game drives, seasonal boating, seasonal catch-and-release fishing mekoro excursions, walking, use of the gym, pool and library; and</li> <li>• In-suite Wi-Fi.</li> </ul>
<b>ACCOMMODATION RATES ARE EXCLUSIVE OF</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• All international flights, light aircraft transfer flights to and from the Lodge;</li> <li>• Travel insurance and visas;</li> <li>• Scenic flights;</li> <li>• Discretionary gratuities;</li> <li>• All purchases from the Xigera Shop;</li> <li>• All spa treatments and spa products; and</li> <li>• Drinks on the Premium List</li> </ul>
<b>THE BAOBAB TREEHOUSE SLEEPOUT</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Surcharge of <b>USD 275</b> (nett non-commissionable) will be applicable (based on two guests sharing). Booked and settled directly in camp;</li> <li>• Maximum 4 adults sharing per overnight;</li> <li>• Subject to availability and weather permitting.</li> </ul>
<b>CHILDREN'S POLICY</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Children aged 6 and over are welcome at Xigera Safari Lodge and the full adult rate is charged;</li> <li>• Children aged between 6 and 16 years must share a suite with one adult;</li> <li>• Children partaking in boating or mekoro excursions must wear life vests at all times; and</li> <li>• For safety reasons, children under the age of 12 may not participate in walking or mekoro excursions.</li> <li>• Guests travelling with children aged between 6 and 12 will require to book a Private Vehicle for the duration of their stay.</li> </ul>
<b>PILOT / PRIVATE GUIDE POLICY</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Inclusive of pilot / private guide accommodation, all meals, park fees, laundry and all non-alcoholic and alcoholic beverages (with the exception of premium wines, spirits and champagnes on the Premium list);</li> <li>• The rates are charged per person per night and are NETT and non-commissionable; and</li> <li>• All guides sourced by the agent or guest must have their own insurance cover for both public liability and emergency evacuation.</li> <li>• <b>Please note that a maximum of one (1) pilot guide room may be booked per three (3) full paying suites</b></li> </ul>
<b>PRIVATE GAME DRIVE VEHICLES</b>
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Private game drive vehicle and guide (subject to availability): <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>◦ 06 January 2026 to 31 May 2026 and 01 October 2026 to 19 December 2026 @ <b>USD 500</b> per night (nett and non-commissionable)</li> <li>◦ 01 June 2026 to 30 September 2026 and 20 December 2026 to 05 January 2027 @ <b>USD 850</b> per night (nett and non-commissionable)</li> </ul> </li> <li>• 4- and 6-Seater Vehicles are available on request – note seating arrangements are as per the lodge's discretion and total number of guests in the lodge and allocation requests will be kept in consideration. Should you wish to guarantee the seating configuration on a private basis, it is required to secure the same on a private basis.</li> <li>• When booking the Xigera Family Suite, a 4-Seater will be confirmed at time of booking</li> </ul>